

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Committee Calendar**

## **Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee**

Tuesday, October 2, 2018 9:30 AM Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

1030-18 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning

to accept gift of preliminary plans and other deliverables from YMCA for the

update of the City's Master Bikeway plan.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION; GIFTS; YMCA

Attachments: 1030-18-cp-EOrd-Accept gift of deliverables from YMCA for City's Bikeway Mas

1038-18 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of demolishing the existing pump station, constructing a new one, and making site improvements; authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement contracts; and authorizing the director to employ one or more professional consultants to

design the improvement.

**Sponsors:** Martin Keane, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Indexes: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES; PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS; UTILITIES

DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1038-18-pu-EOrd-PIK Cedar Road Pump Station

1112-18 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the addition of certain property

to the Northeast Ohio Advanced Energy District; accepting and approving

a petition and plan from a property owner in the District identifying a

special energy improvement project, declaring it necessary to conduct the special energy improvement project providing for the assessment of the

cost and expense of such special energy improvement project; and

authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into an Energy Project Cooperative Agreement and a Special Assessment Agreement to

implement the project; and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT : ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:

NORTHEAST OHIO ADVANCED ENERGY DISTRICT

Attachments: 1112-18-EOrd-Addition of Shaker West Professional Bg to NE Ohio advanced E

1112-18-A-FILE

1184-18 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic

Development to enter into a grant agreement with Downtown Cleveland Alliance, or its designee, to provide economic development assistance to partially finance the costs associated with bringing the Tall Ships Festival

to Cleveland in 2019.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Indexes: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT; GRANT AGREEMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 1184-18-EOrd-ed-Grant Ag w Downtown Cleveland Alliance for Tall Ships Festi

<u>Item-014</u> Packet for Development Planning and Sustainability Committee on

October 2, 2018

Attachments: DP&S Committee 10-2-18

(END)